## TERMS OF USE & STATEMENT OF LIABILITY

This website is the official website for Linda West Sculptures. By accessing and using this website, you agree that your access to and use of this website is subject to the following terms and conditions as well as all applicable laws. Information on this website may not be distributed, modified, transmitted or revised without the express permission of Linda West Sculptures and use of any content on this site, except as provided in these terms and conditions, is strictly prohibited.

This website is intended solely to provide general information about Linda West Sculptures. While the website is updated frequently, it is not possible to ensure that information on this website is completely accurate at any given time. Linda West Sculptures does not guarantee the accuracy and/or completeness of information, text, graphics, links or other items contained on this website and the information provided on this website is subject to change without notice.

This website may contain information regarding other companies and independent contractors that are not affiliated with Linda West Sculptures. Any such information provided on this website is included solely for your convenience and does not comprise any warranty or endorsement whatsoever on the part of Linda West Sculptures as to those companies or individuals, or their products, services, information, or programs. Under no circumstances, shall Linda West Sculptures, or any of its employees, directors, officers, or agents, be liable for any direct or indirect losses or damages arising out of or in connection with your use of these companies or contractors.

If you are dissatisfied with this website or any content on the site, or with these terms and conditions, your sole and exclusive remedy is to discontinue using the website. You acknowledge, by your use of this website, that your use of the website and the information provided is at your sole risk.